# , \$120.00 6319

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
T P Mills (by Co-Personal Representatives)	10/18/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	T. P. Mills Company, Inc.
Street Address:	1310 Forest Oaks Lane
City:	Tuscaloosa
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35406

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6319146
Patent Number:	6648771
Patent Number:	7163463

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (864)987-9686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864 987 9696

Email: docketing@mullinaxpatent.com

Correspondent Name: J. Bennett Mullinax Address Line 1: P O Box 26029

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29616-1029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ТРМ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Bennett Mullinax

Total Attachments: 2

source=TPMAssignment#page1.tif source=TPMAssignment#page2.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

500389694 REEL: 020056 FRAME: 0495

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, T. P. Mills, deceased, (also known as Truett P. Mills) and who resided at 1310 Forest Oaks Lane, Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35406, is the owner of the following United States patents:

PATENT NO.	<u>ISSUE DATE</u>
US 6,319,146 B1	11/20/2001
US 6,648,771 B1	11/18/2003
US 7,163,463 B2	01/16/2007

WHEREAS, T. P. Mills, deceased, and who resided at 1310 Forest Oaks Lane, Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35406, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U. S.TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	DATE OF REGISTRATION
TPM	0,967,000	8/28/1973
TPM PRO	1,812,265	12/21/1993
Circle Design	2,284,296	10/12/1999
T. P .MILLS	2,876,769	8/24/2004
Dot Design	2,153,243	4/28/1998

WHEREAS, Nellie P. Mills, now deceased, and who resided at 1310 Forest Oaks Lane, Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35406 may have acquired an ownership interest in one of more of the above referenced U.S. patents and/or U.S. trademarks; and

**WHEREAS** the estates of T. P. Mills and Nellie P. Mills wish to transfer sole ownership of the above-referenced U.S. patents and U.S. trademark registrations;

WHEREAS, T. P. Mills Company, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Alabama, having its principal offices at 1310 Forest Oaks Lane, Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35406 is desirous of acquiring said U.S. patents and said U.S. trademarks, now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Estates of Truett P. Mills and Nellie P. Mills hereby each assign to T. P. Mills Company, Inc., all their rights, titles and interest in said U.S. patents including the right to sue for past infringement; and all their rights, titles, and interest in the United States and world-wide in and to said trademarks together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signatures on the following page

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020056 FRAME: 0496

FOR THE ESTATE OF T. P. MILLS	FOR THE ESTATE OF NELLIE P. MILLS
By Mußan H. Mills  Co-Personal Representative	By: M. Mills Co-Personal Representative
Date /0-18-2007	Date 10-18-2707
By: Rebecca Mills Mullins Co-Personal Representative	By: Rebecca Mills Mullins Co-Personal Representative
Date 10-18-07	Date 10~18~07

**RECORDED: 11/02/2007**